Dr Jyoti Dabholkar M.S (ENT), DLO

Professor emeritus and ex-chairman at Dept of ENT Head & Neck surgery at KEM Hospital and Seth GS Medical College, Mumbai. Trained at MSKCC, she has 40 odd years of experience and teaching and Head & Neck Surgery.

Has published more than 130 scientific papers in peer reviewed journals and is currently Chief Editor of Journal of Head & Neck Physicians and Surgeons.

She is on the governing council board of FHNO. She is past president and secretary of Foundation of Head & Neck Oncology and currently President of Indian Society of Thyroid Surgeons from 2023 to 2025.

She has numerous awards and honours. She is a recipient of the President's Medal for securing highest marks at MBBS. She is honoured with Woman Achiever Award and Dhanwantari Award.

She was invited at major conferences within India and abroad and delivered 80 prestigious orations.

She is an operating faculty at Bangladesh and within the country. She has conducted many surgical workshops in India.

She was a visiting Professor at University Cagliari, Italy. She is a member of several National and International Societies eg., ASHNO, APTS, IFNOS.